



\$~M 1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6629/2025**
PREM KUMAR JAIN & ORS.Petitioner
Through: **Mr.Asav Rajan, Adv.**

versus

INSURANCE REGULATORY AND DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through: **None**

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 15.09.2025

I.A. No. 58323/2025 (filed by petitioners under Article 226 of the Constitution of India seeking recall of order dated 22.08.2025)

1. Learned counsel for petitioner submitted that he want to withdraw this application being infructuous. Hence, as requested, the captioned I.A. stands **dismissed as withdrawn**.
2. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. 09.10.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025/tp