



\$~33

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6629/2025

PREM KUMAR JAIN & ORS. ....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Asav Rajan, Adv.

versus

INSURANCE REGULATORY AND DEVELOPMENT  
AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ANR. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv. for R-2.  
Mr. Abhishek Nanda and Ms.  
Hrshika Rawat, Advs. for R-  
1/IRDAI.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**  
**09.10.2025**

%

It is already 05:00 p.m.

No time left.

List on 23.01.2026.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**OCTOBER 9, 2025/dss**