



\$~41

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 6629/2025 & CM APPL. 30108/2025, CM APPL.**  
**30109/2025**  
**PREM KUMAR JAIN & ORS.**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Asav, Adv.

versus

**INSURANCE REGULATORY AND DEVELOPMENT  
AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek Nanda, Ms. Hrishika  
Rawat, Ms. Yashika Singh, Advs. for  
R-1  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv. for R-2

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

% **ORDER**  
**20.04.2026**

Since the Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today, list on  
07.09.2026.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**APRIL 20, 2026/sp**